17: Maintenance service, B6304T4

service
program.

Wheels and tires
(excluding spare
wheel)

- check for
damage, wear, tire
pressure

Program point:

km x 1000:

132

144

156

168

180

192

204

216

228

240

miles X
1000:

82.5

20

97.5

105

112.5

120

127.5

135

142.5

150

Drive shafts

- check the play
- check rubber
bellows

Brake pads /
brake discs
- check

Brake pads,
front, check
Brake pads,
rear, check

Brake and fuel
lines and fuel
filter

- check for
leakage and
damage

Exhaust system
- check for
leakage, mounting

Program point:

km x 1000:

132

144

156

168

180

192

204

216

228

240

miles X
1000:

82.5

20

97.5

105

112.5

120

127.5

135

142.5

150

Front
suspension and
steering

- check for wear
according to:
Wheel angles
check

Rear wheel
suspension

- check for wear
according to:
Wheel angles
check

AWD: Final
drive, bevel gear
- check for leaks

Only check the
oil level if
there is
leakage.

AWD: Propeller
shaft, pilot
bearing,
universal joint
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