1	service	l	l	l				l	l		
	program.										
Wheels and tires (excluding spare											
wheel) - check for		x	x	x	х	x	x	x	x	х	x
damage, wear, tire pressure											
Program point:	km x 1000:	132	144	156	168	180	192	204	216	228	240
	miles x 1000:								135	142.5	150
Drive shafts	1000.										
- check the play - check rubber bellows		x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x
	Brake pads,										
<b>brake discs</b> - check	front, check Brake pads,	x	x	x	x	x	x	Х	x	×	х
	rear, check										
Brake and fuel lines and fuel filter											
- check for leakage and			x				Х				Х
damage											
Exhaust system - check for		x	х	x	x	х	x	Х	х	×	х
leakage, mounting											
Program point:	_										
	km x 1000:										240
	miles x 1000:	82.5	90	97.5	105	112.5	120	127.5	135	142.5	150
Front suspension and											
steering											
<ul> <li>check for wear according to: Wheel angles check</li> </ul>		X	×	X	X	×	X	X	X	X	Х
Rear wheel											
suspension											
- check for wear according to:		×	x	×	x	x	х	х	x	х	х
Wheel angles check											
AWD: Final	Only check the										
drive, bevel gear - check for leaks	oil level if there is leakage.		x		x		x		x		x
AWD: Propeller shaft, pilot bearing, universal joint		×	х	x	×	х	Х	х	х	х	х